ParagraphFour.com
Inter Partes Review List
(IPR’s 2015 - filed 10/1/2014 to 9/30/2015)

15-00005
15-00006
15-00007
15-00008
15-00131
15-00132
15-00140
15-00141
15-00142
15-00143
15-00144
15-00165
15-00167
15-00168
15-00169
15-00223
15-00227
15-00265
15-00268
15-00405
15-00410
15-00419
15-00503
15-00518
15-00522
15-00524
15-00525
15-00526
15-00529
15-00545
15-00546
15-00547
15-00548
15-00550

15-00551
15-00554
15-00561
15-00562
15-00682
15-00643
15-00715

10/1/2014
10/1/2014
10/1/2014
10/1/2014
10/23/2014
10/23/2014
10/23/2014
10/23/2014
10/23/2014
10/23/2014
10/23/2014
10/28/2014
10/28/2014
10/28/2014
10/28/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
12/10/2014
12/18/2014
12/11/2014
12/24/2014
12/31/2014
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/8/2015
1/8/2015
1/8/2015
1/8/2015
1/8/2015
Tablets
1/8/2015
1/8/2015
1/13/2015
1/13/2015
2/3/2015
2/6/2015
2/6/2015

-- 8,455,524
--7,612,102
-- 7,659,290
-- 7,659,291
-- 6,468,967
-- 6,852,689
-- 8,129,342
-- 8,058,238
-- 8,058,238
-- 8,058,238
-- 8,058,238
-- 8,765,167
-- 8,765,167
-- 8,765,167
-- 8,765,167
-- 6,468,967
-- 6,852,689
-- 6,316,023
-- 6,335,031
-- 6,436,989
-- 8.362.085
-- 5,691,336
-- 8,436,190
-- 8,324,283
-- 8,282,966
-- 8,293,284
-- 8,431,163
-- 8,795,741
-- 8,846,112
-- 8,589,182
-- 7,765,106
-- 7,765,107
-- 7,895,059
-- 6,417,191

-- 8,457,988
-- 7,668,730
-- 7,182,958
-- 6,821,975
-- 7,704,984
-- 8,232,250
-- 8,476,010

Cardene [IV®(nicardipine) Injection

Cardene IV®(nicardipine) Injection

Cardene [IV®(nicardipine) Injection

Cardene [IV®(nicardipine) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection

Suboxone® (buprenorphine and maloxone) Film
Suboxone® (buprenorphine and maloxone) Film
Suboxone® (buprenorphine and maloxone) Film
Suboxone® (buprenorphine and maloxone) Film
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection

Exelon Patch®(rivastigmine) Transdermal System
Exelon Patch®(rivastigmine) Transdermal System
Lexiva® (fosamprenavir) Tablets

Namenda XR® (memantine)ER Capsules
Emend® (fosaprepitant) Injection
Treanda®(bendamustine) Injection
Gilenya®(fingolimod) Capsules

Inomax® (nitric oxide) For Inhalation

Inomax® (nitric oxide) For Inhalation

Inomax® (nitric oxide) For Inhalation

Inomax® (nitric oxide) For Inhalation

Inomax® (nitric oxide) For Inhalation

Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Epzicom/Trizivir® (abacavir, lamivudine, zidovudine)

Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Adcirca/Cialis®(tadalafil) Tablets
Adcirca/Cialis®(tadalafil) Tablets

Lo Loestrin Fe®(norethindrone et al) Tablets
Copaxone®(glatiramer) Injection

Diprivan® (propofol) Injection



15-00644
15-00720
15-00817
15-00802
15-00830
15-00858

15-00864
15-00865
15-00873
15-00884
15-00888
15-00889
15-00891
15-00893
15-00902
15-00903
15-00988
15-01018
15-01030
15-01069
15-01092

15-01096

15-01097
15-01099
15-01100
15-01102

15-01103

15-01105
15-01117
15-01127
15-01169

15-01241
15-01278
15-01282
15-01283
15-01284
15-01286
15-01340

15-01344

Copaxone®(glatiramer) Injection
Ampyra®(dalfampridine) ER Tablets
Ampyra®(dalfampridine) ER Tablets
Vimovo®(naproxen and esomeprazole) ER Tablets
Copaxone®(glatiramer) Injection

Combigan® (brimonidine and timolol) Ophthalmic

Effient® (prasugrel) Tablets

Effient® (prasugrel) Tablets
Tygacil®(tigecycline) For Injection
Inomax® (nitric oxide) For Inhalation
Inomax® (nitric oxide) For Inhalation
Inomax® (nitric oxide) For Inhalation
Inomax® (nitric oxide) For Inhalation
Inomax® (nitric oxide) For Inhalation
Prolensa®(bromfenac) Ophthalmic Solution
Prolensa®(bromfenac) Ophthalmic Solution
Lialda®(mesalamine) DR Tablets

Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Prezista®(darunavir) Tablets
Livalo®(pitavastatin) Tablets
Revlimid/Thalomid/Pomalyst®(lenalidomide,

Revlimid/Thalomid/Pomalyst®(lenalidomide,

Prolensa®(bromfenac) Ophthalmic Solution
Prolensa®(bromfenac) Ophthalmic Solution
Prolensa®(bromfenac) Ophthalmic Solution
Revlimid/Thalomid/Pomalyst®(lenalidomide,

Revlimid/Thalomid/Pomalyst®(lenalidomide,

Prolensa®(bromfenac) Ophthalmic Solution
Ravicti®(glycerol phenylbutyrate) Oral Liquid
Ravicti®(glycerol phenylbutyrate) Oral Liquid
Revlimid//Pomalyst®(lenalidomide, pomalidomide)

Vimovo®(naproxen and esomeprazole) DR Tablets
Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Onglyza/Kombiglyze XR® (saxagliptan/metformin)

2/7/2015  --8,399,413
2/10/2015 -- 8,663,685
2/27/2015 --8,007,826
2/24/2015 --8,557,285
3/3/2015  --8,969,302
3/9/2015 --7,030,149
Solution

3/12/2015 -- 8,404,703
3/13/2015 --8,569,325
3/12/2015 --7,879,828
3/16/2015 --8,291,904
3/16/2015 --8,776,794
3/16/2015 --8,573,209
3/16/2015 --8,573,210
3/16/2015 --8,776,795
3/19/2015 -- 8,669,290
3/19/2015 --8,129,431
4/1/2015  --6,773,720
4/6/2015  --7,895,059
4/9/2015  --8,518,987
4/18/2015 --5,856,336
4/23/2015 --6,045,501
thalidomide, pomalidomide) Capsules
4/23/2015 --6,315,720
thalidomide, pomalidomide) Capsules
4/23/2015 --8,754,131
4/23/2015 --8,669,290
4/23/2015 --8,927,606
4/23/2015 --6,315,720
thalidomide, pomalidomide) Capsules
4/23/2015 --6,315,720
thalidomide, pomalidomide) Capsules
4/23/2015 --8,871,813
4/29/2015 --8,642,012
4/29/2015 -- 8,404,215
5/7/2015  --5,635,517
Capsules

5/21/2015 --6,926,907
6/4/2015 --8,633,162
6/4/2015 --8,629,111
6/4/2015  -- 8,685,930
6/4/2015  -- 8,648,048
6/4/2015  -- 8,642,556
6/4/2015  -- RE44,186
Tablets/ER Tablets
6/5/2015  -- 8,858,996

Vimovo®(naproxen and esomeprazole) DR Tablets



15-01492
15-01496
15-01550
15-01551
15-01553
15-01554
15-01566
15-01570
15-01571
15-01572
15-01629
15-01630
15-01680
15-01718
15-01773
15-01774
15-01775
15-01777
15-01778
15-01782
15-01810
15-01813
15-01814
15-01815
15-01816
15-01817
15-01818
15-01820
15-01850
15-01853
15-01857
15-01858
15-01871
15-01903
15-01976
15-01980
15-01981

©2015 Parry Ashford Inc.

6/26/2015
6/26/2015
7/3/2015

7/3/2015

7/3/2015

7/3/2015

7/10/2015
7/10/2015
7/10/2015
7/10/2015
7/28/2015
7/28/2015
8/7/2015

8/12/2015
8/19/2015
8/19/2015
8/19/2015
8/20/2015
8/20/2015
8/20/2015
8/26,/2015
8/27/2015
8/27/2015
8/27/2015
8/27/2015
8/26,/2015
8/27/2015
8/27/2015
9/2/2015

9/2/2015

9/3/2015

9/3/2015

9/4/2015

9/14/1015
9/25/2015
9/25/2015
9/25/2015

-- 8,569,325
-- 8,404,703
-- 8,729,094
-- 8,729,094
-- 8,729,094
-- 8,729,094
-- 8,129,342
-- 8,058,238
-- 8,058,238
-- 8,058,238
-- 6,750,237
-- 7,220,767
-- 8,852,636
-- 8,945,621
-- 8,858,996
-- 8,852,636
-- 8,865,190
-- 8,603,506
-- 8,603,506
-- 8,603,506
-- 7,895,059
-- 8,589,182
-- 8,457,988
-- 7,765,106
-- 7,895,059
-- 8,457,988
-- 7,668,730
-- 7,765,107
-- 8,440,703
-- 8,007,826
-- 8,663,685
-- 8,354,437
-- 8,129,431
-- 8,731,963
-- 8,232,250
-- 8,399,413
-- 8,969,302

Effient® (prasugrel) Tablets

Effient® (prasugrel) Tablets

Aloxi®(palonosetron) Injection
Aloxi®(palonosetron) Injection
Aloxi®(palonosetron) Injection
Aloxi®(palonosetron) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection
Cubicin®(daptomycin) Injection
Zomig®(zolmitriptan) Nasal Spray
Zomig®(zolmitriptan) Nasal Spray
Vimovo®(naproxen and esomeprazole) DR Tablets
Vimovo®(naproxen and esomeprazole) DR Tablets
Vimovo®(naproxen and esomeprazole) DR Tablets
Vimovo® (naproxen and esomeprazole) DR Tablets
Vimovo®(naproxen and esomeprazole) DR Tablets
Oracea®(doxycylcine) Capsules
Oracea®(doxycylcine) Capsules
Oracea®(doxycylcine) Capsules

Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution

Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution

Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution

Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution

Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution

Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution

Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution

Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Ampyra®(dalfampridine) ER Tablets
Ampyra®(dalfampridine) ER Tablets
Ampyra®(dalfampridine) ER Tablets
Ampyra®(dalfampridine) ER Tablets
Prolensa®(bromfenac) Ophthalmic Solution
Xyrem® (sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Copaxone®(glatiramer) Injection
Copaxone®(glatiramer) Injection
Copaxone®(glatiramer) Injection



